Document 75909238 Report 04 Issue 2 September 2010
Report On
FCC and IC Testing of the
Motorola Inc
CR0078 Cradle
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
FCC ID: UZ7CR0078
IC ID: 109AN-CR0078

Document 75909238 Report 04 Issue 2 Page 7 of 27
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
Part Number Format: CR00XX-XXXXXXXXX
Radio
CR00?X-XXXXXXXXX
0 = No radio
7 = Bluetooth
Interface
CR00X?-XXXXXXXXX
8 = Multi-Interface
Form Factor
CR00XX-?XXXXXXXX
S = Standard
P = Hands-free Presentation
Charging
CR00XX-X?XXXXXXX
C = Charging
Z = Non-charging
Number of Slots
CR00XX-XX?XXXXXX
0-9  Number of slots
Encryption
CR00XX-XXX?XXXXX
0 = Standard
F = FIPS
Standard/Custom
CR00XX-XXXX?XXXX
0 = Standard
1-9, A-Z = Custom
Material
CR00XX-XXXXX?XXX
0 = Standard
9 = Disinfectant Ready
Colour
CR00XX-XXXXXX?XX
1 = Cash Register White
7 = Twilight Black
B = Healthcare White
Country
CR00XX-XXXXXXX??
WR = Worldwide RoHS
 COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
Document 75909238 Report 04 Issue 2 Page 8 of 27
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
1.4 PRODUCT INFORMATION
1.4.1 Technical Description
The Equipment Under Test (EUT) was a Motorola Inc, CR0078 Cradle as shown in the
photograph below. A full technical description can be found in the manufacturer’s
documentation.
EUT (Cradle shown here with its (HIPRO) PSU, Scanner and RS232 Cable & PSU)
 COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
Document 75909238 Report 04 Issue 2 Page 9 of 27
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
1.4.2 Test Configuration
Configuration 1: Stand Alone
The EUT was configured in accordance with FCC CFR 47 Part 15B and RSS-Gen.
Configuration 2: BT & RS232
The EUT was configured in accordance with FCC CFR 47 Part 15B and RSS-Gen.
Configuration 3: USB
The EUT was configured in accordance with FCC CFR 47 Part 15B and RSS-Gen.
Please Note: for Configurations 2 & 3, a Dell Laptop (powered down) was connected to the
Load end of the RS232 and USB cables respectively, to replicate a typical termination.
1.4.3 EUT Cable / Port Identification
Port  Max Cable
Length
specified
Usage Type Screened  Configuration and Mode
AC Power
Cable to
Cradle PSU
<3m
Mains Lead
3 core